Agreement, to enforce the security obligations provided herein, and all attorneys' fees, costs, and 
expenses of litigation incurred by County even if Owner or Subdivider subsequently proceeds to 
complete the work. 

ADDITIONAL PROVISIONS: 

23. The estimated cost of installing all of the improvements THREE MILLION 
EIGHT HUNDRED EIGHT THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED NINETY-THREE DOLLARS 
AND NINE CENTS ($3,808,993.09). 

24. Subdivider and Owner shall conform to and abide by all Federal, State, and local 
building, labor and safety laws, ordinances, rules, and regulations. All Work and materials shall 
be in full accordance with the applicable rules and regulations of the State Fire Marshal, safety

[...]

Construction Management & Inspection (10%) $ 302,301.04 $ 30,230.10 
Contingency ( 10%) $ 302,301.04 $ 30,230.10 

Total $ 3,808,993.09 $ 380,899.30 

I estimate the total cost of completing the improvements agreed to be performed by the O,vner to be Three 
Million Eight Hundred Eight Thousand Nine Hundred Ninety-Three Dollars and Nine Cents 
($3,808,993.09). 

The amount of the Performance Bond is Three Hundred EightY Thousand Eight Hundred Ninety-Nine 
Dollars and Thirty Cents ($380,899.30), representing 100% of the Total Remaining Amount. 

The amount of the Laborers and Matcrialmens Bond is One Million Nine Hundred Four Thousand Four 
Hundred Ninety-Six Dollars and Fifty-Five Cents ($1,904,..l96.55), which is 50% of the Total Cost of the